

SB0999/159235/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 999
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “definition” and substitute “definitions”; and strike beginning with “to” in line 4 down through “exempt” in line 5 and substitute “, “owner”, and “ownership interest” for purposes of provisions of law exempting”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike “IS” and substitute “WAS”.

On page 2, in line 1, after “UNDER” insert “SUBSECTION (P) OR (Y) OF”; in line 32, after the first comma insert “LIMITED”; in the same line, strike “BUSINESS” and substitute “STATUTORY”; in line 33, strike “or” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “stockholder” insert “, LIMITED PARTNER, OR BENEFICIAL OWNER”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “or” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “stock” insert “, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTEREST, OR BENEFICIAL INTEREST”.

On page 4, in line 5, strike “to another entity”; in line 6, strike “transferee” and substitute “REAL PROPERTY”; and strike beginning with “as” in line 7 down through the bracket in line 8 and substitute “AFTER THE TRANSFER”.